

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 540/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/04/2007 in  
ITA No. 375/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VATIKA TOWNSHIP P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1362/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1339/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19319/2008

(With prayer for Interim

Relief)

SLP(C) No. 1342/2009

(With prayer for Interim

Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31528/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22444/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27162/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27413/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20855/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4769/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1257/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31537/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 767/2009

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.07.26

SLP(C) No. 14204/2008

11:51:35 IST

Reason:

(With prayer for Interim

Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26473/2008

(With prayer for Interim

Relief and Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 13886/2008

(With prayer for Interim Relief

and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4842-4843/2008

(With prayer for Interim Relief

and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5704/2008

(With prayer for Interim Relief

and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6897/2008

(With prayer for Interim Relief

and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 745/2009  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 24602/2008  
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 8901/2008  
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)  
C.A. No. 1160/2007  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 6767-6768/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/07/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	THE	CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)/  
Appellant(s)  
In all matters

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

SC 6767/2014

Mr. Vikram Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SC 1257/2009

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

3

SC 19319/2008

Mr. A. Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

SC 540/2009

Mr. A. Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

SC 6767/2014

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

SC 1362/2009

Ms. A. Subhashini ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.  
Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties may file their  
written submissions not exceeding three pages within  
three days from today.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Rajesh Dham)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master

(Pradeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master